March 19, 2003 $0.4 \pm 0.1 \pm 2003$

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	322 🔻 🔻	
To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard McDonagh James H. Cook Martin R. Benning Kent A. Birt	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes XNo		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 2	
Assignment	Street Address: 4711 East Hefner Road	
Other		
Execution Date: 03/17/2003	City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73131	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	02/17/2002	
	ication, the execution date of the application is: 03/17/2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	

Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Anthony L. Rahhal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address: McAfee & Taft	x Enclosed	
-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiency in enclosed fee)	
Street Address: Tenth Floor, Two Leadership Square	8. Deposit account number:	
211 North Robinson	500449	
City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73102		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	,	
Anthony L. Rahhal	March 19, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 013894 FRAME: 0204**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard McDonagh, 9701 Misty Hollow Lane, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73151; James H. Cook, Route 2, Box 131A, Wellston, Oklahoma 74881; Martin R. Benning, 12421 Northwest Third Street, Yukon, Oklahoma 73099; Kent A. Birt, 1405 Aspen Drive, Moore, Oklahoma 73160; Larry B. Henderson, 7404 Northwest 113th Terrace, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73162; and Ronald J. Meredith, 3108 Northeast 139th Street, Edmond, Oklahoma 73013, citizens of the United States of America, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in FOOD PAN CARRIER, for which application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining a United States Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 4711 East Hefner Road, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73131, is desirous of acquiring all our right, title and interest in and to said invention in FOOD PAN CARRIER, above-identified, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Richard McDonagh, James H. Cook, Martin R. Benning, Kent A. Birt, Larry B. Henderson and Ronald J. Meredith, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), continuation(s) and extension(s) thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to

-1-

1294713_1

the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Richard McDonagh, have hereunto set my hand this
day of
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss.
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 14th day of
March, 2003, personally appeared Richard McDonagh, to me known to be the identical
person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public Commission No.: 01017156
My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2005.

of $3 - 17$, 2003.	OF, I, James H. Cook, have hereunto set my hand this day
	Sames H. Cook
CTATE OF OWN AMONA	James H. Cook
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss.
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)
Before me, a Notary Public	in and for said County and State, on this 17 the day of
<u>unchille</u> , 2003, personally	appeared James H. Cook, to me known to be the identical
	Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
as his free and voluntary act and dee	
	KillingsTITTON
	Notary Public Commission No.: 01017154
My Commission Expires:	Commission No.: $U(0)/15\varphi$
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2005	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I, Martin R. Benning, have hereunto set my hand this 14.
day of may , 2003	
, 2003	
	laturo
	Martin R. Benning
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA) ss.)
Refore me a Notary Public	in and for said County and State, on this 14th day of
	appeared Martin R. Benning, to me known to be the identical
	Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
as his free and voluntary act and deed	
	Notary Public 7, 1/507
	Notary Public Commission No.: 01017156
My Commission Expires:	<u>OIOITI ()</u>
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2005.	

-3-

3_1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Kent A. Birt, have hereunto set my hand this 14 day of march, 2003.
Ment A. Birt
Kent A. Birt
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA) ss.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day of
march, 2003, personally appeared Kent A. Birt, to me known to be the identical person
who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his
free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.
1311/4 27 75m
Notary Public
Commission No.: <u>01017156</u>
My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2005
day of <u>March</u> , 2003. Larry B. Henderson
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
) ss. COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day of
Live the personally appeared Larry B. Henderson, to me known to be the identical
person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public Commission No.: 01017156
Commission No.: (1) (1) (1) (2) (My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2005.

-4-

in TESTIMONY WHEREON day of March, 2003.	F, I, Ronald J. Meredith, have hereunto set my hand this 14	
•	Ronald J. Muetter Ronald J. Meredith	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 14th day of 1900 (1900), 2003, personally appeared Ronald J. Meredith, to me known to be the identical		
person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same		
as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.		
	Notary Public	
	Commission No.: 01017156	
My Commission Expires:		
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2005.		

-5-

13_1